

Spl. Civil Suit No.237/2023
Sunita Vs. Pralhad

Order below Exh.1

(Dated 26.09.2024)

Perused proceeding of the case, it is seen that defendant no. 1 has filed written statement along with counter claim but defendant no. 1 failed to pay court-fee on counter claim and counter claim is appeared to be not in proper form particularly as like plaint. Thus, counter claim is required to be rejected. Hence, I pass following order-

ORDER

1. Counter claim is rejected.
2. Written statement of defendant no. 1 is only accepted.
3. Both parties to proceed further.

Ramtek.
Date : 26.09.2024

[S.M. Sarode]
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Ramtek.