

IN THE COURT OF CIVIL JUDGE SENIOR DIVISION, RAMTEK.

Special Civil Suit No.237/2023
Sunita Hatwar Vs. Pralhad Hatwar

Exh.22

ADDITIONAL ISSUES

5-A Whether plaintiff is entitled for refund of earnest amount of Rs.9,00,000/- with interest as prayed by her ?

Ramtek.
Date : 11.03.2026

[S.M. Sarode]
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Ramtek.